Members' Views at Work
Results of Mandate 266

1. Should the Nova Scotia government reduce the HST from 15% to 13% now that the provincial
budget is balanced?

Nova Scotia
Yes N ©0

No N 36
Undecided Il 4

No Interest 0

% response

2. Should the federal government introduce a tax on employer-paid private health and dental
insurance benefits for employees?

Nova Scotia Canada
Yes Il 6 Yes I 11
No I 56 No I /°
Undecided Il 6 Undecided [l 9
No Interest | 2 No Interest | 1
% response % response

3. Should the federal government mandate the provinces/territories to phase out all coal-generated
electricity by 2030 in order to transition to renewable energy?

Nova Scotia Canada
ves N 50 ves N /5
No [N 30 No [N 33
Undecided [N 20 Undecided [N 15
No Interest 0 No Interest | 2
% response % response

4. Should the federal government make changes to El maternity/parental leave provisions to be in
line with the Quebec Parental Insurance Plan (QPIP)?

Nova Scotia Canada
Yes I 20 Yes I 22
No N S/ No N 5S
Undecided [N 20 Undecided [N 17
No Interest | 3 No Interest | 3

% response % response



